(Note 10) NA NA NA

Director and Juristic Person
Shareholder Tainan Joyful Inv. Co., Ltd. _ 2022.05.31 3 1986.6.1 24,305,030 0.43 24,305,030 0.43 0 0 0 0 - (Note 10) NA NA NA

Director (Representative) Taiwan, R.O.C. Pi-Ying Cheng (Note 4)
F

Age
61~70

2022.05.31 3 2017.08.22 4,465,000 0.08 4,465,000 0.08 0 0 0 0
Director of Joyful Inv. Co., Ltd.; BA,
Dept. of History, National Taiwan
University

Director of
Uni-President
Enterprises
Corp. and
Director of

Nantex
Industry Co.,

Ltd.

NA NA NA

Director and Juristic Person
Shareholder Tainan YuPeng Inv. Co., Ltd. _ 2022.05.31 3 1986.6.1 24,188 0 24,188 0 0 0 0 0 - (Note 10) NA NA NA

12

UNI-PRESIDENT ENTERPRISES CORP.2024

Title Nationality Name Gender
Age

Date
Elected

Term
(Yr.)

Date (First
Elected)

Shareholding when
Elected

Current
Shareholding

Spouse & Minor
Shareholding

Shareholding
by Nominee
Arrangement

Education
(Note1)

Current
Position with

UPEC and
Other

Company

Managers, Directors and
Supervisors are Spouse or

within 2 Degrees of
Consanguinity Each Other

Remark

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares % Title Name Relation

Director (Representative) Taiwan, R.O.C. Po-Ming Hou (Note 7)
M

Age
61~70

2022.05.31 3 1992.6.1 147,751,414 2.60 141,697,024 2.49 0 0 24,188 0
President and Vice Chairman of
Tainan Spinning Co., Ltd.；Tourism
management, Chinese Culture Univ.

(Note 10) Director Po-Yu Hou Brother

Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Po-Yu Hou
M

Age 71
above

2022.05.31 3 2010.6.23 128,917,063 2.27 49,916,266 0.88 0 0.00 0 0.00
Executive Director of  Tainan Spinning
Co., Ltd.; Department of Radio,
Television and Film, Shih Hsin Univ.

Director of
Tainan

Spinning Co.,
Ltd.

Director Po-Ming
Hou Brother

Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Chang-Sheng Lin
M

Age 71
above

2022.05.31 3 1980.6.1 49,916,266 0.88 49,916,266 0.88 3,100,499 0.05 0 0.00
C.E.O and President of Uni-President
Enterprises Corp.；Electrical
Engineering, Nat’l Cheng Kung Univ.

Director of Uni-
President

Enterprises
Corp.

NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Ming-Hui Chang
M

Age
61~70

2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Wei-Yung
Tsung

M
Age

61~70
2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Chun-Jen
Chen

M
Age

51~60
2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Lee-Feng Chien
M

Age
61~70

2023.06.28 3 2023.06.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Note 1： Directors who have ever hold positions in the auditor’s agency or its affiliated companies：
Independent director: Ming-Hui Chang.

Note 2： In consideration of company’s operation and asset size, the chairman serves concurrently as chief
strategy officer to set the strategies for Group’s operations and resource integration that differs
from the president who focuses merely on the management of Company’s operation. An additional
independent director has been elected in accordance with legal regulations.

Note 3：Representative of Kao Chuan Inv. Co., Ltd.

[…]

Director of Pipe and cypress department. Chairman of Pricewaterhousecoopers
Management Consulting Co., Ltd. Chairman of PwC Education Foundation；
Professor, National Taiwan Univ., National Chung Cheng Univ., Tung Hai Univ.

Education： Master in Professional Accounting, The Univ.of Texas at Austin. Bachelor,
Accounting Section of the Department of Commerce, National Taiwan Univ.

Wei-Yung Tsung

Experience： Chairman of Mitsubishi Corp. (Taiwan) Ltd.；Director of Mitsubishi Corp. LT
Taiwan Co., Ltd.；Independent Director of Tokio Marine Newa Insurance Co.,
Ltd.；President and consultant of Taiwan Kanken Techno Co., Ltd.

Education： Department of Chemical Engineering, National Taiwan Univ.

13

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT2
Title Nationality Name Gender

Age
Date

Elected
Term
(Yr.)

Date (First
Elected)

Shareholding when
Elected

Current
Shareholding

Spouse & Minor
Shareholding

Shareholding
by Nominee
Arrangement

Education
(Note1)

Current
Position with

UPEC and
Other

Company

Managers, Directors and
Supervisors are Spouse or

within 2 Degrees of
Consanguinity Each Other

Remark

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares % Title Name Relation

Director (Representative) Taiwan, R.O.C. Po-Ming Hou (Note 7)
M

Age
61~70

2022.05.31 3 1992.6.1 147,751,414 2.60 141,697,024 2.49 0 0 24,188 0
President and Vice Chairman of
Tainan Spinning Co., Ltd.；Tourism
management, Chinese Culture Univ.

(Note 10) Director Po-Yu Hou Brother

Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Po-Yu Hou
M

Age 71
above

2022.05.31 3 2010.6.23 128,917,063 2.27 49,916,266 0.88 0 0.00 0 0.00
Executive Director of  Tainan Spinning
Co., Ltd.; Department of Radio,
Television and Film, Shih Hsin Univ.

Director of
Tainan

Spinning Co.,
Ltd.

Director Po-Ming
Hou Brother

Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Chang-Sheng Lin
M

Age 71
above

2022.05.31 3 1980.6.1 49,916,266 0.88 49,916,266 0.88 3,100,499 0.05 0 0.00
C.E.O and President of Uni-President
Enterprises Corp.；Electrical
Engineering, Nat’l Cheng Kung Univ.

Director of Uni-
President

Enterprises
Corp.

NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Ming-Hui Chang
M

Age
61~70

2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Wei-Yung
Tsung

M
Age

61~70
2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Chun-Jen
Chen

M
Age

51~60
2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Independent Director Taiwan, R.O.C. Lee-Feng Chien
M

Age
61~70

2023.06.28 3 2023.06.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (Note 9) (Note 10) NA NA NA

Note 1： Directors who have ever hold positions in the auditor’s agency or its affiliated companies：
Independent director: Ming-Hui Chang.

Note 2： In consideration of company’s operation and asset size, the chairman serves concurrently as chief
strategy officer to set the strategies for Group’s operations and resource integration that differs
from the president who focuses merely on the management of Company’s operation. An additional
independent director has been elected in accordance with legal regulations.

Note 3：Representative of Kao Chuan Inv. Co., Ltd.